

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

ARI and Trainings Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Appointment of Welfare Officer under Jammu and Kashmir Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, 2022.

Government Office Order No: 12-JK(ARI & Trgs) of 2023 D a t e d: 20.06.2023

In supersession of all the orders issued on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Mr. Aadil Bashir, JKAS, Under Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department as 'Welfare Officer' in the Department under Jammu and Kashmir Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, 2022 for appropriate counseling and facilitation of the process of compassionate appointment of/grant of monetary compensation in favour of the deceased Government employee of the department or a Government employee retiring on invalid pension in terms of the procedure set out in the said scheme.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Ashok Kumar Parmar), IAS

Principal Secretary to the Government Dated: 20/06/2023

No: ARI-Adm/43/2022-01

Copy to the:

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

3. General Manager, Government Press Jammu/Srinagar.

4. Director, Achieve, Archeology & Museum, J&K.

5. Under Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department.

6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department.

7. PA to Secretary (Technical), ARI & Trainings Department.

8. I/c Website.

9. Govt. Order file.

(Shabir Ahmad Baba)

Under Secretary to the Government